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30-02-08-01. Procedures and conditions.

Before printing or distributing any raffle tickets, the North Dakota hunter educators' association shall
submit to the director an overall plan of raffle procedures and program conditions for the director's
approval. A detailed copy of guidelines for volunteers who are assisting in the sales of raffle tickets
must also be submitted. Upon the director's approval, the North Dakota hunter educators' association
must provide a copy of these guidelines to all volunteers before the volunteers are issued tickets for
sale to the public. The raffle must be organized and conducted in accordance with North Dakota
Century Code chapter 53-06.1 and North Dakota Administrative Code article 99-01.3.

History: Effective April 1, 2008.
General Authority: NDCC 20.1-08-04.12
Law Implemented: NDCC 20.1-08-04.12

30-02-08-02. Accounting statement.

The North Dakota hunter educators' association will provide the director with a detailed accounting
statement within thirty days after the completion of the raffle drawing. This statement will include
information regarding raffle expenses, gross and net raffle income, number of tickets sold and unsold,
as well as documented proof that no more than ten percent of the gross raffle proceeds were used to
promote the raffle.

History: Effective April 1, 2008.
General Authority: NDCC 20.1-08-04.12
Law Implemented: NDCC 20.1-08-04.12

30-02-08-03. Financial report.

The North Dakota hunter educators' association will provide the director with an annual financial
report for all projects funded with raffle proceeds and the balance of unspent funds.

History: Effective April 1, 2008.
General Authority: NDCC 20.1-08-04.12
Law Implemented: NDCC 20.1-08-04.12
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